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WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Jet 0il Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

2225 Prudential Plaza, Chicago,Ill.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

None Oct. 27 1968

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

Reedy District

ADDRESS

B. F. Heck et.al. Wirt County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No Jet No. 4
R. C. Drennen-Surf.
B.F.Heck et.al. 0.G.M. Farni

Elevation 980 Acres_5¢ unit

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Parkersburg, W. Va.

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant o}:gg'sie: dated

October 1, 1968 , madeby____ Franklin D. Heck, et.al.

, to

not
Jet Qil Company : an%recorded onthe.  day

of

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. 030 ‘.‘.?]7;5 .

3?, Very truly yours,

(Sign Name) Jet 0il Company

WELL OPERATOR

2225 Prudential Plaza

Address } STREET
of :
Chicago
Well Operator —— 54242624

Illinois, 60801

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such. objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. c £t

B“ND DR“-L WIR-564

PerMIT NUMBER



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

October 29, 1968

2225 Prudential Plaza
Chicage, Iliinois

IN RE: PERMIT NO. WIR-564

FARM wm.q
WELL NO. L.
DISTRICT ____ Reedy _

COUNTY wirt

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send
two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when
drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

RLD/TT

Enclosures:

cce-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

coc- Mr. Harry Holliday, Box 221, Grantsville, W, Va. 26187 PH: 354-6185
bec- Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/12/2024



JET 01L COMPANY

a
/4/ 2225 PRUDENTIAL PLAZA

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

MICHIGAN 2-0311

January 24, 1969

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il and GAs Division
Charleston, W. Va.
Gentlemen:
Please find enclosed two copies of well records
and cementing records for 8 5/8" casing and 4 1/2" casing

for the following wells:

WIRT 563-Jet 0il Co.,a Deleware Corp.

WIRT 564- " "
WIRT 567- " .
Yours very truly,
Jet 0il Company
L g
C. Edwin Mohler
CEM/Jjy

.75?6276%29
/;{/{l’;‘é}‘ * Up&‘)’A
é\“ JAN 1969 ::;‘\
¥ RECEIVED &
= West Virginia &y
— &

01/12/2024
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Hard or

Formation Color Soft Top (72 Bottom 3“*&::' g:::‘l& Remarks
Sand 2148 2196
Shale & phells 2196 2570
Brown Shale 2570 2587
Sand (show oil in samples) 2587 2601
Shale & $late 2601 2649
01/12/2024
Date. , 18
APPROVED , Owner
By

(Title)




Form OG-]\ y % %
qu . &) :
[ \} Rotary '[g

i { STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Spudder O
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools [
OIL AND GAS DIVISION [2Z-
Quadrangle Spencer Storage O
Permit No Wirt 564 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Welt Oil
-_— (KIND)
Company J€t_Oil Company,a Delaware Corp. Casing and Used in Left in
Address 2225 Prudential Plaza,Chicago,Ill, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Drennen Acres 51 Size
Location (waters) Crane Nest Run 16 Kind of Packer........._..
Well No 4 Elev... 980 13
District. Reedy County Wirt 10 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by R.C.Drennen % 8-5/8 107 107
; Address._Spencer 6% Depth set ...
Mineral rights are owned by B.F.Heck et al 53/16
Address. Parkersburg 4% 2640 2640
Drilling commenced 1l1/6/68 3 Perf. top2587 _____________
Drilling completed 11/13/68 2 Perf. bottom__._z._f’.g.g .......
Date Shot From To Liners Used._.: Perf. top..——— .
With Perf. bottom___.______________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing'record. .8-5/8 w/50 sacks
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED.4-1/21ZE 2640No. Ft11/14 /6.8 Date
Volume Cu. Ft.  Amount of cement used (bags) 75 _sacks
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co.._Halliburton
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) ] FEET ‘ IIN(‘HES FEET INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS).2587=2598 Water. Frac. 35,000 1bs sand, 26,000 gals water
500 _gals mud Acid

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) 60_Bo?D

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT...740 /. 15 HOURS

Fresh Water Feet. Salt Water Feet

Producing Sand Berea Depth._...2587-2601

Hard or 0Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks

Red Rock 0 320 8#5/8" @ 107"

Slate and Shells 320 360

Red Rock 360 450

Slate & Shells 450 490

Red Rock 490 520

Slate & Shells 520 590

Red Rock 590 640

Slate & Shells 640 700

Red Rock 700 750

Sand 750 820 TR

Red Rock 820 850 RO

Slate & Shelds 850 900 o 4 KN

Sand 900 930 /é\’ JA4 i ](]59 t’é‘v‘?‘

Slate & Shells 930 960 N  REr . )

Red Rock 960 1190 5w oEIVED W)

Sand 1190 1230 K= Doy refnia Y

Shale 1230 1290 Z " Of Mlnes K=Y/

Sand 1290 - - | 1410 7%, _ x/
Ny A\ o>

Shale & Sand 1410 1510 L2 pe”

Sand 1510 1560 ""‘

Shale & Shells 1560 1644

Sasdl- 1644 1702 01/12/2024

Shale & Sland 1702 1756

Sand 1756 1810

Shale Sangdy 1810 1950

Sand 1950 2088

Shale 2088 2102

Lime - 2102 2148




ks STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. S2LZE-DEYT Oilor Gas Well

(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
7L CO, ) TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
R 2RE AU TI AL WZA
Size
Addressm@M—_
16 Kind of Packer—______
arm___ L THE At/ {G74)
13
Well No y 10 Size of
. CAPy, §
DistricL_&%L___Countym__ 8i4ﬁ" a2
( 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced_ZZ~& K&
53/16.
Drilling completed——________ _Total depth. 3 Part. “top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottome
i d Perf.
Initial open flow———_________/10ths Water in______Inch Bb nilos erf. top
Perf, bottom___________
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
FL CAE,
7
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDL & SIZE/ZZ " No. FT.LL4E% Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY LA PN T TNt
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATA#Z¥% FEET________INCHES
Fresh water R4 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names_ 222 T/G L7 /7 =~ BN ZECANF LR TLEN — AR Mo LA

Remarks:

POHILLZes 47 /25

L&

DATE




STATE OF WEST'VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. £22KE - Oil or Gas Well_<Z X
(KIND)
= e | mpa | gE
Company 4
wz5s SO L L9l Fhtzd .
. ize
Address_ LA Leded Fddy~
; 16 Kind of Packer—
Parm 2L O LR ety (5443 )
13
Well No 7 10 Size of.
P=r— g
District.__@'él_—Countym_ 8% % L6 E7 | FdADD
oE 65 Depth set——
Drilling commenced___ ZZ~€~& &
& 5 3/16
illi Al SB W2&7% P )
Drilling completed Total dept N 7 Zﬁ s Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom________
i d i
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch TS K Pexk. an
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merec. in Inch —e—— 7
S25AF. ET- -~ Selo7 ~ S~ PLF
.~
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED__% 22 SIZE24%F No. FT.££¥#55Date
e e o nrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY gz 745ay 7én/
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT #Z¥& REET INCHES
Fresh water FZLE feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names_ /oA LL2LD0n ~ L/ SAAZTHY ~ ST TE oL 7L
#2272 U APy ~ e

Remarks:

Cavfa74& ¥V/e C5€,

L~y % ~&8

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TualNé
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE' LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of JMines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

January 28, 1969

Mr. Harry Holliday
Box 221
Grantsville, West Virginia

IN RE: PERMIT _WIR-564

COMPANY _JET OIL CO,

FARM _DRENNEN

WELL NO. 4

DISTRICT __ REEDY

COUNTY WIRT

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the Well described

above.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director

0il and Gas Wells Division
RLD/1s

01/12/2024



-

; W
e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA p -:‘\\"\?;:' 58 ™\
DEPARTMENT OF MINES e - "
A FEB 1969 )
Oll. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ‘&? D =\
k& RECENEZ
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT \32‘
Permit No.

, e | smu | R
Company_ /&7 7y COl7rey =
RRRE SHULER AL fAAs s
o g ) Size
Address Wi s ~<S- b8
B - 16. Kind of Packer______

Far it &gs)

13
Well No.__Z i -
District. /V»(—:A:-!iy County_ Lz L7 7" 8%

654 Depthset
Drilling commenced

523/16
Drilling completed Total depth . Purf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom____

i d §
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Tatpen oW Perf. top.

Perf, bottom

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

O 7L ZHSFEC 7708, TS ALkl ARy Fb FLZLEATEL.

RETURNED 1o WE

T -£F

DATR

. OPERATOR ANDJOR Ik

‘:/3/7/ 74

1CIP AL
A

B D 205T



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



State of West Birginia ‘ ,
Bepartment of Mines : :‘\
Gil and Gas Bivision '
Uharleston 5

February 4, 1969

Jét 0il Company
8. 0. Box
Elizabeth, W. Va.

IN RE: Permit WIR-56L
Farm B F. N ; stal 0.G.M
Well No. :

e

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that
executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

01/12/2024

\
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Sy e Co Core
Company =227 A LeAinrs ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address <225 H?”W"", fZAzA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
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of original tracing.
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